



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1	2801	827953A	CYLINDER BLOCK	1		2,3
2	10	817427 80	SCREW (M8 X 80)	8		2
3	10	817427 30	SCREW (M8 X 30)	6		2
4	21	42658 5	CHECK VALVE	1		2
5	32	99130122	HOSE (15 IN.)	1		2
6	21	42623 2	CHECK VALVE (PRESS-IN)	1		2
7		812888A	CARRIER ASSEMBLY	2		2
8	21	42657A 4	CHECK VALVE	2		2
9	10	814776	ADJUSTING SCREW	1		2
10	11	40021 2	JAM NUT	1		2
11		42942	CAP	1		2
12	17	43044	DOWEL PIN (LOCATING)	1		2
13	17	812870 1	DOWEL PIN (BEARING RACE)	3		2
14	27	827284	GASKET	1		1,2
15	16	816194 6	STUD	2		2
16	22	18598 1	PIPE PLUG (3/8-18)	1		2,3
17	22	32802 2	PIPE PLUG	2		2,3
18	22	19725	ELBOW	2		2
19	21	42658 5	CHECK VALVE	2		2
20		827251A 1	COVER	1	(S/N- 0G662183 & UP)	8,2
20		827251	COVER	1	(S/N-0G662182 & BELOW)	2
21		850897	LIFTING EYE	1	MANUAL	
22	10	40011149	SCREW (M8 X 25)	1	MANUAL	
23		NSS	SERIAL NUMBER PLUG	1		4
24	10	40011149	SCREW (M8 X 25)	4		2
25		827365	CARRIER	1		2
26		850055	THERMOSTAT (110 DEGREES)	1		2
27	26	854639	SEAL	1	(S/N- 0G662183 & UP)	2
28	25	62701	O RING	1	(S/N-0G662182 & BELOW)	2
29		78799 2	TEMPERATURE SENDER	1		
30		44552	RETAINER	1		
31	10	812832 1	SCREW	1		
32	12	56681	WASHER	1		
33	22	99664 1	ELBOW	1		2,3
34	12	49221	WASHER	2	ELECTRIC	
35	12	69056	WASHER	2	ELECTRIC	
36	11	816872	WING NUT	2	ELECTRIC	
37	22	65857	FITTING	1	ELECTRIC	2
38		812996 2	COVER	1	MANUAL	2
39	25	48462	O-RING	1	MANUAL	1,2
40	10	40011108	SCREW (M5 X 20)	2	MANUAL	2